
Rota for opening/closing St James' Church 2024/25 see website for latest services 

From To By Notes

Monday, 07-Oct-24 Sunday, 13-Oct-24   Michelle Bigland

Monday, 14-Oct-24 Sunday, 20-Oct-24      Kia Pakenham

Monday, 21-Oct-24 Sunday, 27-Oct-24         Hilary Swift Clare P

Monday, 28-Oct-24 Sunday, 03-Nov-24            Clare Evelyn

Monday, 04-Nov-24 Sunday, 10-Nov-24               Nick & Maggie Butcher Phil Rawlings & Elizabeth Hamilton

Monday, 11-Nov-24 Sunday, 17-Nov-24                  Phil Rawlings & Elizabeth Hamilton Nick & Maggie Butcher

Monday, 18-Nov-24 Sunday, 24-Nov-24                     Kevin & Clare Hill

Monday, 25-Nov-24 Sunday, 01-Dec-24   Michelle Bigland

Monday, 02-Dec-24 Sunday, 08-Dec-24      Kia Pakenham Maggie & Nick swapped in

Monday, 09-Dec-24 Sunday, 15-Dec-24         Hilary Swift

Monday, 16-Dec-24 Sunday, 22-Dec-24            Clare Evelyn

Monday, 23-Dec-24 Sunday, 29-Dec-24               Nick & Maggie Butcher Kia  swapped in

Monday, 30-Dec-24 Sunday, 05-Jan-25                  Phil Rawlings & Elizabeth Hamilton

Monday, 06-Jan-25 Sunday, 12-Jan-25                     Kevin & Clare Hill

Monday, 13-Jan-25 Sunday, 19-Jan-25   Michelle Bigland

Monday, 20-Jan-25 Sunday, 26-Jan-25      Kia Pakenham

Monday, 27-Jan-25 Sunday, 02-Feb-25         Hilary Swift

Monday, 03-Feb-25 Sunday, 09-Feb-25                     Kevin & Clare Hill

Monday, 10-Feb-25 Sunday, 16-Feb-25               Nick & Maggie Butcher

Monday, 17-Feb-25 Sunday, 23-Feb-25                  Phil Rawlings & Elizabeth Hamilton

Monday, 24-Feb-25 Sunday, 02-Mar-25                     Kevin & Clare Hill Hillary swapped

Monday, 03-Mar-25 Sunday, 09-Mar-25   Michelle Bigland

Monday, 10-Mar-25 Sunday, 16-Mar-25      Kia Pakenham

Monday, 17-Mar-25 Sunday, 23-Mar-25         Hilary Swift

Monday, 24-Mar-25 Sunday, 30-Mar-25                  Phil Rawlings & Elizabeth Hamilton

Monday, 31-Mar-25 Sunday, 06-Apr-25               Nick & Maggie Butcher

Monday, 07-Apr-25 Sunday, 13-Apr-25                  Phil Rawlings & Elizabeth Hamilton

Monday, 14-Apr-25 Sunday, 20-Apr-25                     Kevin & Clare Hill

Monday, 21-Apr-25 Sunday, 27-Apr-25   Michelle Bigland

Monday, 28-Apr-25 Sunday, 04-May-25      Kia Pakenham

Monday, 05-May-25 Sunday, 11-May-25         Hilary Swift

Monday, 12-May-25 Sunday, 18-May-25   Michelle Bigland

Monday, 19-May-25 Sunday, 25-May-25               Nick & Maggie Butcher

Monday, 26-May-25 Sunday, 01-Jun-25                  Phil Rawlings & Elizabeth Hamilton

Monday, 02-Jun-25 Sunday, 08-Jun-25                     Kevin & Clare Hill

Monday, 09-Jun-25 Sunday, 15-Jun-25   Michelle Bigland

Monday, 16-Jun-25 Sunday, 22-Jun-25      Kia Pakenham

Monday, 23-Jun-25 Sunday, 29-Jun-25         Hilary Swift

Monday, 30-Jun-25 Sunday, 06-Jul-25      Kia Pakenham

Monday, 07-Jul-25 Sunday, 13-Jul-25               Nick & Maggie Butcher

Monday, 14-Jul-25 Sunday, 20-Jul-25                  Phil Rawlings & Elizabeth Hamilton

Monday, 21-Jul-25 Sunday, 27-Jul-25                     Kevin & Clare Hill

Monday, 28-Jul-25 Sunday, 03-Aug-25   Michelle Bigland

Monday, 04-Aug-25 Sunday, 10-Aug-25      Kia Pakenham

Monday, 11-Aug-25 Sunday, 17-Aug-25         Hilary Swift

Monday, 18-Aug-25 Sunday, 24-Aug-25               Nick & Maggie Butcher

Monday, 25-Aug-25 Sunday, 31-Aug-25               Nick & Maggie Butcher

Monday, 01-Sep-25 Sunday, 07-Sep-25                  Phil Rawlings & Elizabeth Hamilton

Monday, 08-Sep-25 Sunday, 14-Sep-25                     Kevin & Clare Hill

Monday, 15-Sep-25 Sunday, 21-Sep-25   Michelle Bigland

Monday, 22-Sep-25 Sunday, 28-Sep-25      Kia Pakenham

Monday, 29-Sep-25 Sunday, 05-Oct-25         Hilary Swift

Not required:

Last Monday - choir will close after practise

Wednesday morning - Sally opens for SJs café

Thursday evening - D&G close in term time

Sundays- no need to open if morning service

Second Sunday - choir will close after evensong
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